Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

13:51

Race 1

400m Flat

(AS)

Dis TpSTm SPI

Fin

By

ROMFORD Tuesday 23rd January 2024 PGR Meeting
1st £140, Others £55 Total £415 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

BAAEED

Runs: 43 1sts: 5 2nds: 9

Date

Red

13.Jan 400
09.Jan 400
02.Jan 400
28.Dec 400
21.Dec 400
29.Nov 400

3.98
3.87
3.90
3.91
3.85
3.82

N—=—a

5433 3rd
4445 5th
5544 3rd
5322 2nd
4222 2nd

8%
9%
4%
2%
1%

Drumdoit Elsa
Jeopardy Raven

Headford Maiden

Attitude Change
Runchunkyrun
Solo

DEGE PREMIERBLUE

Runs: 11 1sts: 5 2nds: 0

2

Blue

13.Jan
06.Jan
02.Jan
28.Dec
23.Dec
18.Dec

400
450
400
400
400
400

2 3.85
1 4.08
2 3.89
2 3.87
2 3.97
2 3.90

2111 1st
2555 6th
1111 1st
4555 5th
3331 1st
5333 4th

Nk
9
1%
107
2%
3%a

Puttfor Keely

Union Blizzard(Oxfrd)

Jeopardy Delta
Drumdoit Elsa
Lass Celtic

Beslo Mama Goose

SMILING DORE

Runs: 25 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

3

White

16.Jan 400
06.Jan 400
28.Dec 400
21.Dec 400
14.Dec 400
07.Dec 400

3 3.97
34.14
3 3.82
3 3.81
3 3.89
3 3.93

4333 3rd
6665 3rd
4555 5th
3322 2nd
5554 3rd
2455 4th

3%
4%
7%a

4%

Swift Addison
Since Day One
Maysons Bullet
Visitor
Euphoria
Puttfor Mim

MACASH BUD

Runs: 52 1sts: 7 2nds: 14

4

Black

16.Jan
09.Jan
02.Jan
27.Dec
20.Dec
28.0ct

400
400
400
400
225
400

4 3.86
4 3.81
5 3.82
6 3.84
4

5 3.88

3332 2nd
5553 3rd
4555 5th
1222 2nd

2333 5th

1%
4

5%
1%

32

Tokenfire Mai
Jeopardy Raven
Without Time
Without Time
Solo

Dogstown Josie

BABYITSYOU (W)

Runs: 78 1sts: 13 2nds: 13

5

16.Jan 400 6 3.98 6666 6th 7% Swift Addison
08.Jan 400 6 3.74 1111 1st 6  Jet Stream Blitz
01.Jan 400 5 3.90 5444 3rd 5% Crohane Topaz

Orange26.Dec 400 5 3.86 5555 5th 2% Bluehill Erica
18.Dec 400 6 3.85 3444 4th 12 Seomra Genki
08.Dec 400 6 3.84 1112 3rd 1% Cloud Canine
DUDE (W)

6 Runs: 34 1sts: 6 2nds: 6
17.Jan 400 6 3.95 6566 4th 5% Indigo Duncan
13.Jan 400 6 3.84 5433 3rd 8 Young Heart
- 06.Jan 400 6 3.36 5555 4th 2 Manobo

Stripes 01.Jan 400 6 3.94 6565 5th 5  School Club
21.Dec 400 6 3.92 5555 4th 4% Visitor
13.Dec 400 6 3.92 3333 3rd 7% Droopys Eunice

London Road Syndicate

WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Paul Young

bebd d Droopys Sydney-Suave Machine Nv'20 Ir

SAway,Rails,Crowded1&%

Rails,ForcedTCk2,Baulked3

SlowAway,Rails

Rails,ClearRun

Rails,ForcedToCheck’a

RailsToMiddle
Mr.A.Hepburn

EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1
RIsToMid,FcdToCk1

QAway,MidToRails,AlwaysLed 24.62
ModAway,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.37

RailsToMiddle,Led3

Mr.D.C.Patrick

SlowAway,MiddleToRails
VerySlowAway,Middle
EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1

MidToRails,FcdTCk&Bumped1 25.04

EarlyPace,Mid,ForcedToCheck124.39
MiddleToRails,ForcedToCheck1 24.88

2416 N 34.2 9/4) A5 24.82
2466 -10 34.0 11/4F A5 25.33
2441 -10 343 41 A4 24.65
2455 -10 34.2 9/4F A4 24.63
2469 -10 34.0 3/1 A4 24.71
2461 -20 335 T xFall  *24.41
David Mullins

bk d Tenpin-Pantone WhisRer My'22 Br
2480 -20 349 2/1F A6 24.60
27.11 N 351 40/1 OR1 27.84
-10 34.8 512 A7 *24.52

N 35.0 11/4 A7 25.21

2485 -20 35.3 5/2 A8 24.65
-20 34.8 11/4 A8 25.14

Paul Burr

(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Buick-Scooter De'21 Ir
24.74 -20 26.7 15/8F A5 24.82
2463 -10 271 712 A4 24.89
2469 N 26.8 2/1 A4 25.31
N 26.8 11/4 A4 *24.55

-30 27.0 10/3 A4 24.90

2460 -30 27.1 8/1 A3 24.66

MiddleToRails,Crowded1

Mrs.S.J.Cooper,Mrs.A.Deacon,Mr.J.Deardon

Middle,Bumped1,RanOn

MidToWide,BumpedRunUp&1
EPace,MidToWide,FcdToCkV4

QuickAway,Middle,EvCh

MiddleToWide

EarlyPace,MidToWide,Bmp’a
Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves

Ssn Suppressed) f b Ballymac Matt-Ball
( PP ) 24).174

Maxine Locke

bk d Laughil Blake-Wee Tee Oc'20 Ir

24.94
24.66
24.41
24.72
14.08
24.36

-30 32.0
-10 32.0
-10 32.2
-10 33.0
-10 32.9

N 31.9

SlowAway,Wide -20 29.0
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.33 N 29.0
SlowAway,Wide 2468 -10 29.0
SlowAway,Wide 24.81 -10 29.0
EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 2489 -10 29.3
QuickAw,Wide,Bmp1,LedTo3 24.73 -10 29.3

Mr.D.A.Honisett,Mr.M.N.Smith

9/4
10/3
6/1
T3
T
41

A5 24.78
A5 24.88
A5 24.75
ReQul *24.72
xLame 13.98
A4 24.64

Paul Young

ymac Meena Oc'20 Ir
5 25.12

72
9/2
72
51
72

A7 *24.33
A7 25.00
A6 24.92
A6 24.90
A6 24.72

Maxine Locke

bk d Good News-The Other Maddie Sp'21 Ir

Wide,Bumped1
Wide,Bumped1
Wide,Crowded1&V4
SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1
SlowAway,Wide,Bumpeds
SlowAway,Wide

2512
23.91
24.68
24.66
24.39
24.26

-50 33.8
+20 33.6
-10 334
-20 34.1

N 33.6
-10 33.5

9/2
10/1
41
11/2
9N
T3

A4 25.06
A4 24.75
A4 *24.74
A4 24.86
A4 24.75
ReQul 24.78

Prize Money Today is £4,215 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £360




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

14:09 Race 2

400m Flat

(Ad)

Dis TpSTm SPI

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £145, Others £55 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

BALLYMAC WISEGUY

Runs: 126 1sts: 27 2nds: 21

Date

17Jan 400 1 3.96 3332 2nd 1% Carrowbrinogue
05.Jan 400 1 3.80 1222 1st 1 Drumdoit Nova
28.Dec 400 1 3.83 3433 3rd 2% Maysons Bullet
Red 19.Dec 400 1 3.95 5411 1st %  Puttfor Keely
12.Dec 400 1 3.84 3211 1st 2% SiMadam
05.Dec 400 1 3.81 2222 2nd 1% Siennas Gift
2 Runs: 23 1sts: 2 2nds: 3
17.Jan 400 2 3.86 4444 5th 7 Indigo Duncan
06.Jan 400 2 380 3111 2nd 2 Manobo
28.Dec 400 2 3.78 1233 3rd 5% Attitude Change
Blue 16.Dec 400 2 3.85 4455 5th 7% Roll On Queenie
07.Dec 400 2 3.97 4666 6th 7 Puttfor Mim
24 Nov 400 2 3.86 3222 2nd 5  Sapphire Brae
White
4 Runs: 18 1sts: 4 2nds: 3
18.Jan 400 5 3.95 3222 3rd 8% Bubbly Rosie
11Jan 225 3 Solo
11.Nov 400 5 3.95 5444 3rd 2 Clashduv Rocket
Black 07.Nov 400 5 3.95 5444 3rd 9% Rathronan Jamie
30.0ct 400 5 3.94 5444 4th 3% Dangerous Brian
24.0ct 400 5 3.82 2222 1st 2% Moss Row Maid

CROHANE ROCKIE (W)

Runs: 83 1sts: 19 2nds: 12

17.Jan
09.Jan

03.Jan

400
400
400
400
400
400

5 3.99
5 3.87
5 3.96
5 3.94
5 3.83
5 3.93

6554
5553
3321
5554
4555
6554

4th
3rd
2nd
4th
4th
4th

5%
5%
V2

4%
[#Z
2Ys

Euphoria
Surrounding

Tip Top Elsa
Droopys Pamela
Vancouver Port
Pro Parker

BURROW TOM (W)

Runs: 14 1sts: 1 2nds: 1

Orange30.Dec
23.Dec
04.Nov

6 17.Jan 400
11.Jan 400
- 07.Dec 400

Stripes 01.Dec 400

25.Nov 400

10.Nov 400

[e>Ne>Né; NoNe>Ne))

3.96
3.78
3.96
3.97
3.90
3.83

5445
1222
6544
4444

5th
2nd
3rd
5th

4424 3rd
3333 3rd

8%
1%
32
6%
6%
3%

Euphoria

One Man Disco
Puttfor Mim

Pay It Forward
Jeopardy Dream
Affane Stella

Mr.P.J.Valenti

Rails,Bumped1,Crd3

QAw,Rails,Crd1,LedRunlIn
EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1

SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1
Rails,Led2

EPace,Rails,Bumped2,RanOn 24.40

Jamies Syndicate

id,Bumped1,Crd3
EP,RIsToMid,Led1To4

QAway,RailsToMiddle,LedTo%4

RailsToMiddle,Bumped4
RailsToMiddle,Bumped1
RailsToMiddle,Bumped1

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

MiddleToWide,Bumped1
MiddleToWide

SAway,MidToWide,BumpedRunI24.66

MiddleToWide,Bumped1

MiddleToWide,Bumped1

MiddleToWide,Led4
Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves

SAw,Wide,Bumped1
Wide,Bumped1

MidToWide,Bmp1,Led3ToRnIn 24.78

SlowAway,Wide
Wide,Bumped1

WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Paul Burr

wbk d Ballymac Bolger-Amanita Chic Sp'19 Ir
25.09 -50 354 11/2 A4 24.71
2466 -10 354 2/1F A5 24.56
2469 N 353 5/1 A4 24.87
,Led’224.95 -30 35.4 11/8F A5 24.65
25.04 -60 354 2/1 A7 *24.44

-10 355 2/1J A6 24.44

Paul Young

Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lagoon Sp'21 Ir
RIsTo%VI 45 ) 2?12 y-50 y28.6 ‘1)%//4 %\4 p25.18
2468 -10 28.6 9/4F A4 24.62
2455 -10 28.4 11/4 A4 24.87
2464 -30 28.0 41 A4 24.94
2460 -30 28.0 11/4 A3 24.86
2425 -20 28.3 9/4F A3 *24.45

Paul Young

be d Magical Bale-Pipette Nv'21 Ir

2514 -70 34.8 T3 ReQul 25.10
14.11 N 354 T xLame 14.11

-10 344 6/1 A3 *24.72

2485 -10 34.5 13/8F A3 25.51
24.21 N 345 9/2 A3 24.48
24.41 N 349 31 A4 24.41

Paul Young

bk d Droogys Jet-Moorstown Venus Mr'20 Ir
2529 -50 32.3 9/1 A3 25.25
2419 N 32.8 8/1 A3 24.65

-20 33.0 51 A3 24.62

2428 -10 33.0 5/1 A3 24.54
24.06 +10 33.1 12/1 A2 24.73
2426 N 33.0 81 A2 *24.44

SlowAway,MiddleToWide
Belle Vue Magic Circle

ModeratelyAway,Wide
QuickAway,Wide,EvCh
Wide,Bumped1
Wide,ForcedToCheck1
MissedBreak,Wide
EarlyPace,Wide

David Mullins
wbd d Skywalker Ace-Burrow Shifter De'20 Ir

2529 -50 36.8 7/1 A3 25.47
24.51 N 364 T2 xLame 24.63
2460 -30 359 3/1 A3 24.58
2452 -30 36.6 3/1 A3 24.76
2432 -10 36.6 2/1F A3 24.74
2424 -10 372 72 OR *2444




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

14:29 Race 3

400m Flat

(A3)

Date

Dis TpSTm SPI

Fin

By

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £155, Others £55 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

1 Runs: 61 1sts: 14 2nds: 16
16.Jan 400 1 3.99 6642 1st 1% Think Again
08.Jan 400 1 3.90 5555 4th 4% Urry Up Jim
03.Jan 400 1 3.99 6444 1st SH Hannipaul Lecter
Red 28.Dec 400 1 3.85 3333 2nd 5% Siennas Gift
18.Dec 400 1 3.84 4222 1st Hd Hannipaul Lecter
02.Dec 400 1 3.80 2111 1st 4% Kingdom Bridge
Blue
3 Runs: 12 1sts: 2 2nds: 2
16.Jan 400 3 3.96 4333 2nd 2  Aero Polly
08.Jan 400 3 3.83 3355 4th 42 Trident Sydney
——28.Dec 400 3 3.79 1333 3rd 2% Bales Legacy
White 20.Dec 400 3 3.91 1111 1st 2% Monbeg Bosco
13.Nov 400 3 5556 5th 0% Eau Rouge
07.Nov 400 3 3.81 3231 4th Orange Ryan
4 Runs: 23 1sts: 5 2nds: 5
17.Jan 400 4 3.89 3666 6th 9% Euphoria
06.Jan 400 4 3.90 5444 3rd 2% Argento
30.Dec 400 4 3.82 1223 4th 4 Droopys Adaptor
Black 23.Dec 400 4 3.83 4455 4th 4% Pearlthepug
09.Dec 400 4 4.39 5555 5th 6 Bubbly Ranger
20.Nov 400 4 3.92 5322 1st 2% Euphoria
5 Runs: 99 1sts: 17 2nds: 18
13.Jan 400 5 3.84 3333 4th 5% Binksy Brooklyn
06.Jan 400 5 3.85 5666 6th 10% Maysons Bullet
28.Dec 400 5 3.82 2111 2nd 1 Bales Legacy
Orange19.Dec 400 5 3.79 2334 4th 8% Annual Bono
07.Dec 400 4 3.88 1112 3rd 3% Bubbly Cooper
09.Nov 400 5 3.84 1111 1st 3% Glosha Sally

6

Stripes 30.Dec

CARROWBRINOGUE (W)

Runs: 14 1sts: 4 2nds: 1

17.Jan
13.Jan
06.Jan

400
400
400
400
400
400

23.Dec
12.Dec

6 3.89
6 3.78
6 3.80
6 3.90
6 3.79
6 3.86

2221 1st
1111 1st
5533 3rd
5533 3rd
1111 2nd
3321 1st

1%
5
5%
4%
Ya
1%

Ballymac Wiseguy

Highway Pet
Lightfoot Honey
Belfast Sydney
Young Velvet
Tip Top Elsa

Chasing Gold

WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Katie O'Flaherty

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Laughil Blake-Quarryside Maid Oc'20 Ir

SlowAway,Rails,Led4
Rails,Bumped1
SlowAway,Rails,LedNearLine
Rails,Bumped1
Rails,Led4,BumpedRunin
EPace,Rails,LedRunUp

Mr.J.Williams

Mid,BmpRnUp,RanOn
Middle,Bumped1&%4
QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1
QuickAway,Middle,ALed
Mid,Bmp1,FcdTCk3,(HT)
EPace,MidToRails,Led3To4
Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

EP,Mid,BadlyBumped1
MissedBrk,Mid,Bmp?4,Crd3
QAw,Mid,Bmp1,Crd3
Middle,ForcedToCheck’4&3
StumbledBadlyStart,Middle
Middle,Bumped1,Led4

The Midas Syndicate

MiddleToWide,Crowded%
MiddleToWide,BadlyBumped1

25.06
24.52
24.83
24.37
24.89
24.64

-20 25.7 9/2 A4 24.86
-10 26.0 121 A4 24.80
-20 259 7/2 A5 24.63

N 25.8 11/4 A5 24.81
-10 25.8 7/4AF A6 24.79
-20 25.9 6/4F A7 *24.44

Maxine Locke

bk d Over Limit-Avongate Robyn Nv'21 Ir

24.49
24.62
24.52
24.46
24.29
24.70

25.29
24.25
24.53
24.35
24.72
24.71

24.34
24.57

EPace,MidToW,Bmp&Led1To4 24.52
MidToWide,BumpedV4,FcdTCk3 24.50

QuickAway,Middle,LedTo%
QAway,Mid,BmpRnUp,ALed
Mr.P.D.Burr

EPace,Wide,Led3
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed
SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1
Wide,Bumped1
QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4

24.79
24.43

-20 31.2 211 A3 24.45
-20 31.2 7/4F A2 24.78
-10 31.3 7/4F A2 24.60
-20 316 T2 xLame *24.26
-10 30.7 41 A2 25.04
-10 31.0 5/2J A2 24.65
Paul Young

bk d Magical Bale-Pipette Nv'21 Ir
-50 30.2 5/2 A3 25.57
-10 29.8 5/2 A3 *24.35
-10 29.6 6/1 A3 24.75
-20 29.7 8/1 A2 24.49
-40 291 11/4 A2 24.80
-10 29.8 2/1F A3 24.61
Paul Burr

wbk d Good News- Kelse)/s Queen Jy'191r
-20 33.7 24.60
-10 33.7 9/2 A3 25.28
-10 332 71 A2 24.50
-40 33.3 10/1 A2 24.76
-40 33.1 91 A2 24.66
-10 32.9 11/10FA4 *24.33
Paul Burr

25.09
24.42
24.09
24.73
24.46

EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped’4,Led324.89

bk d Burgess Bucks-Mary Goodnight Jy'21 Ir
24.59

-50 316 7/4 A4

-10 31.8 6/5F A5 *24.32

N 31.8 9/4 A5 24.55
-10 32.1 11/8F A5 24.98
-20 32.0 52 A5 24.32
-40 31.9 6/4F A6 24.49




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

14:49 Race 4

400m Flat

(A6)

Date

Dis TpSTm SPI

Fin

By

RETIRED GREYHOUNDS LOVE SOFAS
1st £135, Others £55 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

PEACE IS TOUGH

War And Peace Syndicate

WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Katie O'Flaherty
1 Runs: 1 1sts: 0 2nds: 0 bebd d Ballymac Wild-Ballymac Petula Jn'22 Ir
17Jan 400 1 3.83 4223 3rd 2  Dashing Dino EPace,Rls,Blk1,RanOn 2524 -50 29.3 6/5F A6 24.90
11.Jan 400 1 3.87 3211 2nd 3% Droopys Bluechip EPace,Rails,Ld2To4 2445 N 292 T3 *24.75
04.Jan 400 1 3.88 2111 1st 6% Mucho Macho Jess EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 2478 N 29.0 T3 24.78
Red 27.Dec 225 3 Solo Rails 1427 -5288 T 14.22
30.Nov 525 1 6th 12 (Ennsc) (IrishRace) 29.22 -20 29.9 29.86
23.Nov 525 2nd 2  (Ennsc) (IrishRace) 29.65 -20 29.9 29.59
BLACKNOSE ROBIN Mr-D--Webb Marlene Westwood
2 Runs: 17 1sts: 1 2nds: 5 bk d Lau h|| Blake-Blacknose Trixie Mr'21 Ir
17.Jan 400 1 3.91 2111 1st 6% Franklins Pace EP,RIsToMid,LdRnUp -60 33.0 T3 ReQul *24.46
11.Jan 0 Solo (Handslip) 330 T xWtVr
15.0ct 460 1 3.80 1155 5th 24% Concatenation(Hnlow) EP,LedToVBBadlyBaulked2 28.33 N 34.8 6/4F OR 30.32
Blue 09.0ct 400 2 3.88 5444 4th 9% Bubbly Charity RIsToMid,Bumped1,Stb¥% 2438 N 35.0 5/4F A6 2513
30.Sep 400 2 3.94 6555 3rd 2% Tommys Duchess SAw,RailsToMid,Bumped1&%s 24.37 N 34.8 11/8F A6 24.58
23.Sep 400 2 3.94 3343 3rd 2% March On lvy RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 2440 N 344 5/4F A5 24.60
3 VACANT
White
KEEPERHILL CHASE Mr.D-Barratt Marlene Westwood
4 Runs: 26 1sts: 6 2nds: 3 bk d Broadstrand Bono-Goulane Heather Ja'22 Ir
17.Jan 400 5 3.93 3333 3rd 8  Blacknose Robin EP,MiddleToWide 25.06 -60 34.3 T3 25.10
11.Jan 400 4 3.76 1111 1st 2% Kilshenane Best QuickAway,Middle,ALed 2475 N 33.7 T3 *24.75
07.Jan 270 5 2-3- 3rd 1% Makeit Hiya(Towc) Mid,EPace 16.34 -5 338 7.2 D2 16.41
Black 19.Dec 500 5 4.23 1554 5th 9% Lillibeth Royale(Towc) Mid,QAw,Crowded1 29.64 N 33.0 7/1 A4 30.39
12.Dec 500 5 4.34 5455 5th 5 Greencroft Annie(Towc) Mid,SAw 29.84 +10 329 8/1 A3 30.35
07.Dec 500 4 4.22 2124 5th Broadway Mural(Towc) Mid,EP,SnLedTo%,Crd3 29.94 -20 33.1 25/1 OR 30.30
DRUMDOIT NOVA (W) Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.M.E.Rushmere Paul B
aul Burr
5 Runs: 87 1sts: 14 2nds: 14 (Season 11.0¢'23) wbd b Ardnasool Jet-Our Pebbles My'20 Ir
16.Jan 400 6 3.84 2444 4th 7Y% Tokenfire Mai EPace,Wide,Bumped1 2494 -30 27.6 13/8F A5 25.24
09.Jan 400 6 3.67 1111 2nd 2 Jeopardy Raven VeryQAway,Wide,LedToNrLn  24.66 -10 27.3 7/2 A5 *24.60
05.Jan 400 5 3.79 2111 2nd 1 Ballymac Wiseguy EP,MidTWide,Ld1ToRunin 2466 -10 27.2 41 A5 24.64
Orangezs.Dec 400 5 3.82 2222 3rd 6% Siennas Gift MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.37 N 26.7 91 A5 24.91
21.Dec 400 5 3.79 2335 5th 9% Runchunkyrun EarlyPace,MidToWide,Bumped124.69 -10 26.4 16/1 A4 25.35
14.Dec 400 5 3.83 2111 5th 5% Euphoria EPace,MiddleToWide,Led1To% 24.88 -30 26.2 10/1 A4 25.04

DROOPYS LOUIE (W)

Runs: 16 1sts: 2 2nds: 2

6 26.Dec
20.Dec

- 16.Dec
Stripes 09.Dec
28.Nov
22.Nov

400
400
400
400
400
400

5 3.75
6 3.87
6 3.70
6 3.85
5 3.84
6 3.81

2111 4th

2111 4th
2233 5th
3111 5th

3%

3%
7%
7

Ballyloo Charlie
Solo

Underground Roxi

Baaeed

Beslo Kopenhagen

Solo

Mr.S.Artiss,Ms.G.E.Evans

Gemma Evans

bkw d Burgess Bucks-Droopys Harbour De'21 Ir
EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUpTo4 24.43

Wide

24.91

EP,Wide,LdRNUpTRNINn,Crmp  24.72

EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded3

Wide

24.64

EPace,Wide,Bumped&Led1To4 24.57

24.67

-10 34.0 51
-30 338 T
-10 33.0 10/3
-20 32.3 2/1F
-20 32,9 31
-10 334 T

A5 24.62
xCrmp 24.61
A5 24.91
A5 25.06
A5 24.92

xLame *24.57




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

15:07 Race 5

400m Flat (A8)

Dis TpSTm SPI

SPRINGHILL SUPER

Runs: 15 1sts: 3 2nds: 7

Date

13.Jan 400 1 3.85 5222 2nd 5% Four Candles
02.Jan 400 1 3.84 2111 2nd 1% Pro Toro
23.Dec 400 1 3.83 3222 2nd 3 Jeopardy Raven
Red 16.Dec 400 1 3.89 2222 2nd 2% Jet Stream Blitz
09.Dec 400 1 3.96 3322 2nd 3% Savistano
02.Dec 400 1 399 4322 3rd 5 Blooming Wild
2 Runs: 2 1sts: 1 2nds: 1
15.Jan 400 2
08.Jan 400 2 385 2111 1st 1% Kingdom Diva
02.Jan 400 2 3.88 2222 2nd 2 Bizzy lzzy
Blue 27.Dec 400 3 3.80 1111 2nd 3% Uncle Robo
20.Dec 400 6 3.89 2223 3rd 4% Petroma Luna
17 Nov 525 4th 17 (Shelb)
3 Runs: 3 1sts: 1 2nds: 0
13.Jan 400 3 3.91 2111 1st 1% Boynepark Zoom
03.Jan 400 4 3.89 4466 6th 11% Kerrylane Peppa
——26.Dec 400 3 3.96 5544 4th 5  Willshebecheeky
White 20.Dec 400 5 3.92 2111 1st 3% Swift Janice
06.Dec 400 3 4.03 3322 2nd 2  Private Bucks
22.Nov 400 3 4.10 3222 3rd 2% Snoozing Buffalo
4 Runs: 64 1sts: 10 2nds: 17
16.Jan 400 3 3.98 5454 4th 8% No Shift
09.Jan 400 3 3.99 5555 5th 5 Citadel Queen
30.Dec 400 4 3.96 5554 4th 7 Opening Venture
Black 26.Dec 400 4 3.69 1112 2nd Nk Hannipaul Lecter
16.Dec 400 4 3.85 3545 4th 7Y% Tip Top Elsa
05.Dec 400 4 3.84 3111 1st 3% Snoozing Buffalo
Orange

PHOENIX PRINCE (W)

Runs: 35 1sts: 9 2nds: 6

6 13.Jan 400
03.Jan 400

: 26.Dec 400
Stripes 07.Dec 400
30.Nov 400
25.Nov 400

6 3.83
6 3.84
6 3.73
6 3.96
6 4.03
6 3.97

4455 6th 1172
1111 1st %
1111 2nd Hd
2344 5th 3%
5555 5th
5445 5th 6%

Four Candles
Jacksies Rosie
Willshebecheeky
Young Telex

10% Jamaica Raker

Drop Kick Jack

FOSTER A GREYHOUND

1st £125, Others £50 Total £325 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

Bombay Racing

Rails,ClearRun

EP,Rails,LedRunUpTo4,Bmp1

Rails,Bumped1

Rails,Bumped1,RanOn

Rails,Bumped1

Rails,Bumped1
Mr.D.P.Webb

(NoRace)
EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp
EPace,Rails,EveryChance
QAw,RIs,BadlyBmp3,LdT%
Rails,BumpedRunUp
(Irish Race)

Mr.B.Sullivan

WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Paul Young

(Season Unknown) bk b Good News-Cabra Daisy De'21 Ir
24.0

8 +10 28.2 15/8F A8 24.64

25.03 -10 281 5/2 A7 25.07
2440 -10 28.0 7/2 A7 *24.54
2459 -10 27.7 6/4F A7 24.69
2483 -30 27.3 311 A7 24.81
2487 -20 273 711 A7 25.07

Marlene Westwood

bk b Ballymac Cashout-Farm Shop Sinead Jy'22 Ir
-40 26.8 A8

2493 -10 26.6 7/4F A9 *24.83
24.77 N 25.7 31 A9 24.93
2518 -10 25.7 T3 25.38
25.06 -30 25,5 T3 25.10
29.00 N 26.4 30.19

David Mullins

(Season 03.Sp'23) bk b Magical Bale-Pro Penny My'22 Br

EP,MidToRIs,BmpRnUp,Led1
MidTRIs,BmpRnUp&%4,FcdToCkZ4.79

SlowAway,Middle,Bumped?a
Middle,BmpRnUp,Bmp&Ld1

MidTRIs,BmpRnUp&1,FcdTCk%25.83

SAway,MiddleToRails
Mr.M.E.Wiley

Middle,ForcedToCheck3
MidToRails,BmpRunUp,Crd2
Middle,Bumped1
QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3
Middle,Bumped1,Crd3

25.01 N 26.1 3/1 A9 25.01
-10 26.0 7/2 A9 25.61

2469 -10 264 8/1 A8 *24.99
2532 -30 25.8 T3 25.02
-20 264 T3 25.67

2510 -10 26.3 T3 25.17
Martyn Wiley

bkw d Laughil Blake-Clontemple Miss Jn'20 Ir
25.03 -20 341 511 A7 25.49
2490 -10 34.1 10/3 A7 25.20
2484 -20 346 52 A7 25.20
2479 -10 35.1 6/1 A6 24.72
2465 -10 34.8 5/1 A6 25.13
2470 -20 34.7 311 A7 *24.50

EarlyPace,Middle,Led1

Mr.L.Aylward,Miss.J.A.Hughes

Wide,ClearRun
QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed

QuickAway,Wide,LedToNearLine24.69

EarlyPace,Wide

SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1&2

Wide,Bumped1&3

John Simpson
bk d Quietly-Ringlestown Rose Ap'21 Ir

24.08 +10 27.5 6/1 A8 25.10
2469 -10 28.0 10/3 A9 *24.59

-10 27.8 14/1 A8 24.61
2529 -40 27.2 14/1 A8 25.16
2464 -10 269 71 A7 25.39
2485 -20 26.7 91 A7 25.16




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

15:27 Race 6
400m Flat (A4)

Runs: 53 1sts: 14 2nds: 17

1 CROHANE MAJIC

13.Jan 400 1 3.83 2345 5th 11% Young Heart
06.Jan 400 1 3.84 3332 2nd 2% Since Day One
23.Dec 400 1 3.76 3211 1st 1% Bubbly Jack
Red 18.Dec 400 1 3.85 3222 1st 3% Rough Shannon
09.Dec 400 1 3.90 2211 2nd Nk Puttfor Keely
02.Dec 400 1 3.93 1111 1st 3% Petroma Seren

Runs: 13 1sts: 6 2nds: 2

2 HANNIPAUL LECTER

16.Jan 400 2 3.86 5334 5th 3% Seomra Genki
09.Jan 400 2 3.84 2221 1st Hd Bedrock Pebbles
03.Jan 400 2 3.82 4222 2nd SH Seomra Genki
Blue 26.Dec 400 2 3.84 2221 1st Nk Two Tempting
18.Dec 400 2 3.82 2111 2nd Hd Seomra Genki
11.Dec 400 2 3.81 2111 1st % Petroma Seren

Runs: 59 1sts: 16 2nds: 19

3 TOKENFIRE MAI

16.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 1% Macash Bud
09.Jan 400 2 3.78 2234 6th 11 Jeopardy Raven
—02.Jan 400 2 3.76 2223 4th 5% Headford Maiden
White 19.Dec 400 2 3.73 1122 2nd 5% Swift Kelvin
12.Dec 400 2 3.84 2122 2nd 3 Roman Champ
09.Nov 400 2 3.76 1112 3rd 4%: Exve Delta

Runs: 43 1sts: 8 2nds: 9

4 SIENNAS GIFT

17.Jan 400 4 3.73 1222 2nd % Indigo Duncan
06.Jan 400 4 3.76 1222 2nd 2% Batterypark Baby
28.Dec 400 4 3.69 1111 1st 5% Seomra Genki
Black 18.Dec 400 4 3.71 1344 4th 3  Timahoe Robin
11.Dec 400 4 3.76 1222 2nd 2 Teaboy Brownie

05.Dec 400 4 3.70 1111 1st 1% Ballymac Wiseguy

5 VACANT

Orange

Runs: 22 1sts: 5 2nds: 2

6 BATTERYPARK BABY (W)

17.Jan 400 6 3.78 2366 5th 10% Jeopardy Panther
13.Jan 400 6 3.77 6355 6th 10% Landing Place

- 06.Jan 400 6 3.68 2111 1st 2% Siennas Gift
Stripes 30.Dec 400 6 3.77 2223 3rd 6 Pay It Forward
21.Dec 400 6 3.75 2222 4th 8 Deegee Da Blues
02.Dec 400 6 3.78 1111 1st 1% Manobo

DUNTON GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £145, Others £55 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Date Dis TpSTm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Mr.L.Aylward,Miss.J.A.Hughes,Mr.P.A.James,Mr.L.J.Kelly
John Simpson

bk d Pestana-Laughil Amy Ja'21 Ir

Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 23.91 +20 336 7/2 A4 25.05
EPace,Rails,Crowded &3 2463 -10 341 7/4 A4 24.75
Rails,Bumped1,Led2 2431 +10 339 9/4 A5 *24.41
Rails,Bumped1,Led4 2476 -20 34.0 72 A6 24.56
EP,Railed,Led’2ToRunlIn 2497 -20 33.5 5/6F A6 24.80
QuickAway,Rails,ALed 2475 -30 33.6 8/13F A7 24 .45
Mr.D.Mullins
David Mullins
) bk d Tenpin- Pantone WhlsRer My'22 Br
Rails,Crowded1&3 25.06 -20 31.2 25.13
Rails,Led3,HeldOn 2446 N 31.1 5/2J A5 *24.46
Rails,Bumped1,Led4ToNrLine 24.83 -20 31.0 4/1 A5 24.64
Rails,Led3 2479 -10 30.6 9/4 A6 24.69
EP,RailsTMid,LdTo4,BmpRunin 24.89 -10 30.1 7/1 A6 24.81
EP,RailsToMid,LedRnUp,HeldOn24.98 -30 30.8 11/4 A7 24.68
Chasing Gold
Katie O'Flaherty
(Ssn Suppressed) bdw b Out Of Range ASB-Tokenfire Abbie Nv'20 Ir
QAway,MidToRlIs,ALed 2494 -30 27.6 5/1 A5 24.64
EPace,MidToRails,Baulked3 2466 -10 27.7 5/1 A5 25.43
EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 2441 -10 27.8 14/1 A4 24.77

QuickAway,RailsToMid,LedTo2 24.53 -30 28.0 9/1 A4 24.69
EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led1To%. 25.01 -40 27.8 10/1 A4 24.85
QAway,RailsToMiddle,LedTo3 24.37 -10 27.8 10/1 A3 *24.61

Mrs.M.T.Young
Paul Young

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Skywalker Rafa-Skywalker Pearl De'20 Ir
QAw,Middle,AlwaysHandy 2512 -50 28.0 311 A4 24.68
QAw,Mid,Bumped1&3 2458 -10 288 52 A4 24.70
QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.37 N 28.2 7/4F A5 2437
QuickAway,Middle,Bumped’s  24.90 -20 28.2 11/10FA5 24.93
QuickAway,Middle,EveryChance24.67 -30 28.0 11/4 A5 24.41
QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 2440 -10 27.8 9/4 A6 *24.30

Mr.B.L.Barclay,Mr.R.H.Barclay,Mr.E.R.Garner
David Mullins

(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Droopys Noah-Seaglass Shadow Ja'22 Ir

EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 25.15 -50 26.9 91 A3 25.51
Wide,BumpedRunUp 23.96 +20 27.1 61 A3 24.98
EPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.58 -10 27.0 51 Ad 24.48
EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.53 -20 26.9 51 A3 24.81
EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 2446 -10 26.7 8/1 A3 25.00

QuickAway,Wide AlwaysLed  24.88 -60 26.6 11/2 A3 *24.28




Tuesday, 23 January 2024 Meeting 20
15:47 Race7 |PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON
GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM
400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £45 Total £295 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis TpSTm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
CRYSTAL PEARL Mr-T.D.Coote
David Mullins
1 Runs: 105 1sts: 17 2nds: 24 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Makeshif-Bricken Brett M20 I
13.Jan 400 1 3.90 2333 3rd 3% Ashwood Hyena Rails,ClearRun 4.63 +10 274 71 A9 25.03
08.Jan 400 1 3.91 5544 4th 8% Indigo Slowcoach Rails,Baulked1 24.69 -10 27.5 16/1 A8 25.25
01.Jan 400 1 3.95 5446 6th 10% Orange Niamh SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 2464 -10 274 1011 A7 25.40
Red 26.Dec 400 1 3.97 5544 4th 5  Quanstown Pal SlowAway,Rails 2479 -10 28.0 A7 25.09
19.Dec 400 1 3.99 5444 4th 4% Young Telex SlowAway,Rails 25.02 -40 274 6/1 A7 24.94
02.Dec 400 1 4.06 4211 1st Hd Mohune Lass Rails,Led2,HeldOn 2497 -30 27.8 511 A8 *24.67
YOU NG BELLE Young At Heart Syndicate
Paul Young
2 Runs: 66 1sts: 12 2nds: 15 (Ssn Supé)ressed) bk b Belles Direction- Bubbly Melody Oc'20 Ir
16.Jan 400 2 3.93 5665 6th 9% Cherry Cola RIsToMid,Bmp1, 25.03 -30 25.5 A9 25.51
09.Jan 400 2 3.96 4423 2nd 2 Bizzy lzzy RailsToMid,Chl&BmpNearLine 24.90 -20 254 9/4 A8 24.74
03.Jan 400 2 3.80 1111 1st 7 Glosha Jet QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.67 -10 26.0 11/4 A10 *24.57
Blue 18.Dec 400 2 3.86 2221 2nd Nk Marinas Vermont EP,MidTRIs,Bmp1,Led3To4 2507 -10 251 311 A9 25.00
25.Nov 400 2 3.84 3222 2nd % Indigo Duncan RailsToMiddle,RanOn 2481 -20 256 9/4 A9 24.67
18.Nov 400 2 3.91 3344 4th 5 Kerrylane Peppa RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&2 2486 -20 255 3/1 A9 25.06
ALL A COD Mrs.M.Simpson,Miss.K.L.J.Worship
John Simpson
3 Runs: 13 Tsts: 1 2nds: 1 (Season 19.Jy'23) wbd b Cushie Jet-All Time Low Nv'20 Ir
16.Jan 400 4 3.94 4444 3rd 3% Chopchop Custard Middle,Crowded3 25.04 -30 25.2 10/1 A8 25.00
11.Jan 400 4 3.85 Solo Middle 2466 N 249 T xLame *24.66
02.Dec 400 4 4.01 2344 3rd 3% Crystal Pearl EarlyPace,Middle 2497 -30 242 11/4 A8 24.93
White 25.Nov 400 4 3.96 2433 2nd 1% Kingdom Bridge EP,Mid,FcdTCk1,Bmp4,RnOn  25.00 -20 24.1 4/1 A8 24.94
18.Nov 400 3 3.97 1444 3rd 2% Young Velvet QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1  24.87 -20 24.1 11/2 A8 24.85
11.Nov 400 3 4.06 6655 6th 6% Savistano Middle,BumpedRunUp 2478 -30 24.6 11/2 A8 25.00
ROUGH RIBBON MrP-W-Young
Paul Young
4 Runs: 2 1sts: 0 2nds: 0 f b Crash-Shrewd Honcho Ja'22 Ir
13.Jan 400 4 3.99 5455 5th 4% Nanny Lynn Middle,Bumped1,Baulked3 25.01 N 24.0 11/4 A9 25.36
06.Jan 400 4 3.86 1433 3rd 3% Millrose Minnie QuickAway,Middle,Bumped3  25.00 -10 24.0 6/1 A9 25.16
27.Dec 400 6 3.90 1222 2nd 2% Young Endova QAw,Middle,EveryChance 2491 -10 240 T3 *25.01
Black 20.Dec 400 5 3.92 2333 3rd 5% Thatchers Lunch Middle,ClearRun 24.86 -30 242 T3 25.02
13.Dec 225 3 Solo Middle 1452 -5239 T Nvice 14.47
5 VACANT
Orange
MAYSES STAN (W) Mr.G.Carpenter,Mr.R.S.Marling,Mr.M.E.Wiley
Martyn Wiley
6 Runs: 98 1sts: 14 2nds: 17 bd d Droopys Jet-Mayshighlandreel Mr'20 Br
13.Jan 400 6 3.93 3234 4th 3% NannyLynn Wide,Bumped3 25.01 N 31.5 13/2 A9 25.28
01.Jan 400 6 3.88 4441 1st 3% Dark Phoenix Wide,Led¥% 2502 -20 31.6 41 A10 *24.82
- 21.Dec 400 6 3.92 3321 1st 3 Romeo Legend Wide,ChallengedFrom3TolLed¥ 25.12 N 31.2 11/8F A11 25.12
Stripes 11.Dec 400 6 3.99 5544 4th 5% Glosha Lala SlowAway,Wide 2507 -30 30.8 81 A10 25.21
30.Nov 400 6 4.05 4453 3rd 3% Beslo Mama Goose Wide,RanOn 25.03 N 31.7 52 A10 25.29
20.Nov 400 6 3.89 2321 1st 2  Knockalton Fly EarlyPace,Wide,Led3 2498 -10 31.6 11/4 AN 24.88




Tuesday, 23 January 2024 Meeting 20
16:06Race 8 |WATCH PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING
RED BUTTON
400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis TpSTm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
1 VACANT
Red
CHOPCHOP CUSTARD Chopchop Members Club
Gemma Evans
2 Runs: 64 1sts: 15 2nds: 7 (Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Laughil BIake-Chopcho'? Hope Ap'20 Br
16.Jan 400 2 3.88 2111 1st 3%  Petroma Seren EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led1 25.04 -30 27.8 7/4 A8 24.74
10.Jan 400 2 3.90 4311 1st 2% lItsurwinner EP,RailsToMid,Led1 2463 -10 279 41 A9 *24.53
02.Jan 400 3 3.95 5555 6th 6% Bizzy lzzy SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.77 N 28.0 9/4F A9 25.27
Blue 26.Dec 400 3 3.78 2111 1st 4% Dark Phoenix EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 2476 -10 28.2 11/10FA10  24.66
19.Dec 400 3 3.90 4333 2nd 9% Young Snowflake MidToRails,Bmp&FcdTCk1 2470 -30 27.9 5/4F A10 25.18
14.Dec 400 3 3.85 2111 2nd SH Itsurwinner EPace,MidToRails,Led1ToNrLn 25.01 -20 28.0 15/8 A10  24.82
CAN DY EYE Mr.E.V.Wiley
Martyn Wiley
3 Runs: 3 Tsts: 0 2nds: 0 bk b Broadstrand Bono-Allowdale Nokia Nv'21 Ir
17.Jan 400 3 3.90 2444 3rd 3% Drovers Romany Middle,Bumped1 2524 -50 274 92 A7 25.02
10.Jan 400 3 3.88 4465 6th 6% Jeopardy Delta Middle,FcdTCkY4 2453 -10 27.3 311 A7 24.97
04.Jan 400 3 3.80 Solo Middle 2474 10275 T xLame *24.64
White 23.Nov 400 5 3.98 4444 4th 9% Skidroes Choice Mid,BmpRunUp,BadlyBaulked1 24.71 -10 28.5 12/1 A7 25.37
15.Nov 400 6 3.95 1111 1st 5% Iris Onlce QuickAway,Wide,ALed 25.08 -20 279 T3 24.88
10.Nov 400 6 3.89 3333 3rd 9% Landing Place QuickAway,Middle 2437 N 276 T3 25.13
UNCLE ROBO (W) Mr.-P-Webb
Marlene Westwood
4 Runs: 1 1sts: 0 2nds: 0 bk d Pat C Sabbath-Katies Decision Oc'21 Ir
13.Jan 400 5 4.05 5555 5th 7  Blooming Wild SAw,Middle,FcdTCk3 2430 +10 354 10/3 A6 24.96
04.Jan 400 6 3.89 3333 3rd % Bull Run Blake SAw,Wide,FcdToCk3,RanOn  24.73 -10 35.8 T3 *24.67
27.Dec 400 5 3.85 3322 1st 3% Avas Secret MidTRIs,Chl&BIk3,Ld%4 2518 -10 354 T3 25.08
Black 17.Nov 525 3 5th  11% (Shelb) (IrishRace) 29.01 N 34.5 29.83
10.Nov 525 4 3rd 6% (Shelb) (IrishRace) 28.84 N 34.9 29.29
26.0ct 525 4th 4% (Shelb) (IrishRace) 2949 N 354 29.80
BIZZY IZZY (W) Mrs.S.A.Button
Paul Burr
5 Runs: 7 1sts: 3 2nds: 0 bd b Pestana-Moanteen lzzy Au'22 Ir
16.Jan 400 5 3.87 2215 5th 11  No Shift EP,MidTWide,Led2ToBIk3 2503 -20 231 51 A7 25.71
09.Jan 400 5 3.70 1111 1st %  Young Belle QAway,Wide,ALed,BmpNrLn  24.90 -20 23.4 5/4F A8 *24.70
02.Jan 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 2  Avas Secret QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed  24.77 N 23.4 511 A9 24.77
Orange28.Dec 400 5 3.84 1111 1st 3  Glosha Carol QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.94 N 23.2 52 A10 24.94
21.Dec 400 4 3.89 2223 3rd 4% Glory Maxi MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp 24.91 -10 234 11/4 A10 25.14
14.Dec 400 5 3.86 2111 3rd ' Glosha Swift EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led1To4 25.34 -30 23.7 5/1 A10  25.08
HEAVENLY SCENT (W) Mr.P.C.Emment,Mrs.M.T.Young
Paul Young
6 Runs: 65 1sts: 10 2nds: 17 (Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Best- N|ght Time Mammy My'21 Ir
16.Jan 400 6 3.84 1123 3rd 5% No Shift QAw,Wide,LedTo2,Bmp3 25.03 -20 27.6 52 A7 25.25
09.Jan 400 6 3.77 1112 2nd % Leaha Patie QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 2468 N 275 92 A6 24.74
- 01.Jan 400 6 3.82 2223 4th 2% Ronnies Quest EarlyPace,Wide 2471 -20 275 21 A6 24.73
Stripes 23.Dec 400 6 3.73 2345 4th 7Y Crohane Majic EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped¥% 2431 +10 27.3 6/1 A5 24.99
19.Dec 400 6 3.82 2355 5th 6% Ballymac Wiseguy EPace,Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCk324.95 -30 27.3 11/4 A5 2517
18.Nov 400 6 3.70 1111 1st 2  Blooming Wild QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed  24.51 -10 27.2 7/2 A6 *24.41




Tuesday, 23 January 2024 Meeting 20
16:24 Race 9 ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £125, Others £50 Total £325 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

400m Flat (A8)
Date Dis TpSTm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1

GLOSHA SPARK

Runs: 13 1sts: 1 2nds: 3

Mr.G.O'Mahoney

Maxine Locke
(Season 12.Jy'23) be b Droopys Sydney-Storys Lala Oc'21 Ir
-10 26.

13.Jan 400 1 3.86 3211 1st 4% Mayses Dotty Rails,Led2 24.58 6 9/4 A10 *24.48
04.Jan 400 1 3.90 3333 3rd 9 Droopys Pharoah SlowAway,Rails 23.99 N 26.3 T3 xLame 24.71
11.Dec 400 1 3.89 2222 2nd 1 Jeopardy Raven EarlyPace,Rails,Checked4 25.02 -30 26.4 11/2 A10 24.80
Red 04.Dec 400 1 3.98 4333 2nd 1 Rusheen Joe Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 2503 N 264 9/4 A10 2511
25.Nov 400 1 3.98 1211 2nd SH Scariff Hill QAw,Rails,Bmp1,Led3TNrLn  25.22 -20 26.5 5/2 A10 25.03
16.Nov 400 1 4.01 4444 5th 4% Drovers Violet SAw,RIs,Bmp1,FcdToCk¥%&RnIn24.88 -10 26.1 7/1 A9 2511
SEVILLE SLAYER The Hammers Racing Club
Martyn Wiley
2 Runs: 11 1sts: 2 2nds: 1 bd d Dorotas Wildcat-Southpaw Hammer De' 21 Br
10.Jan 400 2 3.87 2222 3rd 5% Jeopardy Delta EPace,RIsTMid,ChITFcdTCk% 24.53 -10 35.1 5/1 A7 4.87
01.Jan 400 2 3.91 6666 6th 9% Crohane Topaz SlowAway,RailsToMid,Bumped124.68 -10 35.4 5/1 A7 25.34
20.Dec 400 4 3.91 2111 1st 6% To Tone Chloe RIsToMid,Bmp&Led1 2523 -30 352 T2 xOffC  24.93
Blue 29.Nov 400 3 3.97 Solo Rails 2497 -20358 T ReQul *24.77
18.Nov 400 3 4.04 5666 6th 7% DroversAsh RIsToMid,BmpRunUp,EsdBends24.92 -30 36.7 1/1F A7 25.23
28.0ct 400 2 3.96 4555 5th 5% Crohane Majic RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 2444 N 36.3 7/4 A7 24.88
PETROMA LUNA MrP-Anslow
Marlene Westwood
3 Runs: 11 1sts: 3 2nds: 2 (Season Unknown) be b Good News-Orange Maeve Sp'21 Ir
09.Jan 400 3 3.84 2111 1st 1 Swift Janice EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 2473 -10 253 9/4 A9 *24.63
03.Jan 400 2 3.79 2222 2nd 4 Kerrylane Peppa MidTRIs,BmpRnUp,FcdToCk3 24.79 -10 25.5 2/1 A9 25.01
20.Dec 400 2 3.85 1111 1st 2 Beslo Sarah QAw,MidTRIs,BmpRunUp,ALd 25.06 -30 24.6 T3 xLame 24.76
White 20.Nov 400 3 3.94 4444 4th 8% Kingdom Cat MiddleToRails,Bumped1 2511 -10 24.6 7/4F A9 25.67
11.Nov 400 2 3.87 1245 5th 4% Glosha Carol QAway,RailsToMid,Crd3 2495 -10 249 51 A9 2519
30.0ct 400 3 3.91 2111 1st 4% Mayses Stan EarlyPace,MidToRails,Led1 2457 +10 251 2/11F AN 24.67
1 VACANT
Black
SAXON DREAM (W) Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young
Paul Young
5 Runs: 58 1sts: 10 2nds: 9

Orange26.Dec

17.Jan
09.Jan
02.Jan

400
400
400
400
400
400

19.Dec
18.Nov

5 3.97
5 3.91
5 4.09
5 4.08
5 3.77
5 3.80

5333 4th 5%
1244 3rd 1%
5555 5th
5555 5th 3%
1132 3rd 2
1222 1st %

10%

6

Stripes 23.Dec

UNCLE SID (W)

Runs: 29 1sts: 4 2nds: 2

15.Jan
09.Jan
02.Jan

400
400
400
400
400
400

12.Dec
02.Dec

6 3.87
6 3.93
6 3.93
5 3.84
6 3.92
5 4.04

1334 4th 3%
4433 4th 3
2111 1st %
2433 3rd 8
4543 4th 5%
5555 5th 9%

f d Troy Bella-Riada Princess Ja'21 Ir
25.18

Drovers Romany SlowAway,Wide,FcdTCk1 2524 -50 344 51 A7
Citadel Queen QAway,Wide,ForcedToCk2 2490 -10 34.0 511 A7 24.92
Dege Premierblue StumbledStart,Wide 2462 -10 34.2 5/4F A7 25.38
Hannipaul Lecter StumbledStart,Wide 2479 -10 34.0 11/4 A6 24.97
Cloud Canine QuickAway,Wide,LedTo" 2494 -40 34.0 15/8F A6 24.70
Jamaica Raker QAw,MidTWide,Crd1,LdRnIn  24.71 -20 34.0 4/1 A7 *24.51

Mr.D.P.Webb

Marlene Westwood
bk d Droopys Sydney-Oldburrin Diva Au'21 Ir
Sparkling Peanut QuickAway,Wide 2525 -40 37.8 101 A7 25.10
Citadel Queen Wide,Crowded’4 2490 -10 375 811 A7 25.04
Ashwood Hyena EarlyPace,Wide,SoonLed 2476 -10 37.4 13/8F A8 *24.66
Young Heart ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.25 N 36.9 7/1 A8 24.89
Drumdoit Elsa Wide,ClearRun 24.95 -40 36.9 6/1 A8 24.99
Crohane Majic SlowAway,Wide 2475 -30 37.3 71 A7 25.21




Tuesday, 23 January 2024 Meeting 20
16:42 Race 10 THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV
1st £115, Others £45 Total £295 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
400m Flat (A9)
Date Dis TpSTm SPl Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTfoing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
ELLAHA ROIS Mr.M.E.Wiley
Martyn Wiley
1 Runs: 52 1sts: 10 2nds: 9 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger-Moneygall Rois Au'20 Ir
11.Jan 400 1 3.92 Solo Rails 2489 N 287 T xLame *24.89
03.Aug 400 1 4.10 5555 5th 12 Drumdoit Elsa SlowAway,Rails 2442 +10 29.3 9/4J A8 25.48
29.Jul 400 1 4.11 5555 5th 8% Scottish Jim SAway,Rls,BmpRunUp 2498 N 29.1 15/8 A8 25.64
Red 22.Jul 400 1397 2222 2nd 8 Uncle Sid Rails,BumpedRunUp 2462 +10 28.6 11/4 A7 25.36
17.Jul 400 1 3.85 3323 4th 7  Seomra Blake Rails,Bumped1 2420 +10 28.7 311 A7 24.86
10.Jul 400 1 3.97 3332 2nd 7 Dude Rails,Crowded1&3 2446 N 288 52 A7 25.02
KEEPERHILL QUIZ WD Barratt
Marlene Westwood
2 Runs: 8 1sts: 2 2nds: 1 e d Skywalker Canny-Kathleens Patch Ap'22 Ir
17Jan 400 2 3.99 3332 4th 9% Flapper Girl RaiIsToMiddIe,chTCk% 2510 -50 31.0 5/2 25.34
13.Jan 400 2 3.95 3444 4th 6% Ashwood Hyena Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.63 +10 30.8 6/1 A9 25.27
08.Jan 400 2 3.95 4311 1st 5% Scariff Hill RailsToMiddle,Led"a 2499 N 31.0 10/3 A10 *24.99
Blue o01.Jan 400 2 3.97 6666 6th 10% Orange Conor Rails,Baulked1 2468 -20 31.2 101 A9 25.32
23.Dec 400 2 3.95 5545 5th 6% Seven Of Nine SAw,RailsToMiddle,Crd2&% 2474 N 309 6/1 A9 25.28
16.Dec 400 2 3.97 4441 1st 4  Codename Em RailsToMiddle,Bumped&Led3 25.57 -30 30.8 7/4F A10  25.27
MINSTRELS SEVEN Chasing Gold
Katie O'Flaherty
3 Runs: 1 1sts: 0 2nds: 0 (Season Unknown) wbk b Good News-Ballymac Razzler Jy'22 Ir
02.0ct NAME CHANGED from Seomra Zara
15.Jan 400 3 (NoRace) -40 26.8 A8
04.Jan 400 2 3.94 2222 2nd 6  Americano RIsToMid,Bmp&FcdToCk1 2504 N 265 T3 ReQul 25.52
White 27.Dec 400 3 3.99 Solo MidTRIs,CkSlightlySgh 2506 -10 262 T ReQul *24.96
20.Dec 400 3 3.97 Solo Middle,CheckedSough 2533 -30 267 T xFall  25.03
23.Nov 400 2 4.00 6555 5th DIS Skidroes Choice SAway,RIsToMid,Bmp&BrtDwn124.71 -10 26.1 16/1 A7 0.00
PUTTFOR SON NY Puttfor Syndicate
Paul Young
4 Runs: 60 1sts: 11 2nds: 8 f d Magical Bale-Puttfor Donna Au'20 Ir
16.Jan 400 4 3.86 3356 5th 8% Cherry Cola EPace,Middle,Bmp1&%4 2503 -30 316 7/2 A9 25.43
08.Jan 400 3 3.75 3333 2nd 3 Perfecto Buick Mid,BumpedRunUp&"s,RanOn 24.86 N 31.2 1/1F A9 25.10
03.Jan 400 3 3.85 3555 4th 5% Citadel Queen EPace,MidToWide,FcdToCk's 24.59 -10 31.8 4/1 A8 2491
Black 26.Dec 400 3 3.84 2222 4th 1% Conans Jaguar EPace,MidToRails,EveryChance24.85 -20 31.2 5/4F A8 24.75
18.Dec 400 3 3.83 1222 2nd %  Beslo Mama Goose QAw,MidTRIs,Bmp1,ChiTh'out 25.04 -20 31.0 3/1 A8 24.90
27.Nov 400 3 3.94 3211 1st %  Glosha Swift MiddleToRails,Led % 2481 -20 31.2 92 A9 *24.61
5 VACANT
Orange
RIADA LUCKY (W) Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves
Paul Young
6 Runs: 54 1sts: 8 2nds: 12 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Cain-Colarhouse Vicky Fb'20 Ir
16.Jan 400 6 4.01 4555 5th 7% Whos The Daddy SAway,Wide,Crowded2 25. -30 294 52 A9 25.32
10.Jan 400 6 3.93 6666 6th 7% Chopchop Custard SlowAway,Wide 24.63 -10 294 52 A9 2511
- 02.Jan 400 6 3.90 3344 3rd 2% Bizzy lzzy Wide,Crowded2,RanOn 2477 N 294 311 A9 24.99
Stripes 21.Dec 400 6 3.83 2333 3rd 4% Drovers Romany EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.59 N 29.3 6/1 A8 24.97
13.Dec 400 6 3.95 2333 3rd 3% Young Heart EarlyPace,Wide 2461 -10 28.8 T3 ReQul *24.81
06.Dec 225 6 1-2- 2nd %2 Young Heart QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 14.10 -10 29.0 T2 xLame 14.04




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

16:59 Race 11
400m Flat (A6)

Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

Date Dis TpSTm SPI

Red

VACANT

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £135, Others £55 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

2

Blue

Runs: 72 1sts: 13 2nds: 15

BLACKLABEL SPOT

15.Jan 400 2 3.95 2223 2nd 1%
06.Jan 400 2 3.78 1111 1st 5
01.Jan 400 2 3.99 6665 3rd 6%
21.Dec 400 2 3.97 6644 2nd 1%
14.Dec 400 2 3.93 5555 4th 7
08.Dec 400 2 4.04 6545 5th 772

Pro Toro
Jetstream Mist
Orange Niamh

Chopchop Cream

Lightfoot Honey
Urry Up Jim

3

White

CITADEL QUEEN

Runs: 7 1sts: 3 2nds: 1

16.Jan 400 2 3.87
09.Jan 400 2 3.91
03.Jan 400 2 3.83
28.Dec 400 2 3.83
21.Dec 400 2 3.88 4444 4th 5

12.Dec 400 2 3.88 5333 1st SH

3222 2nd 5
2111 1st 1
2111 1st %
3354 3rd 4%

Conans Puma
Toems Johnyboy
Rough Ringo

No Shift

Drovers Romany
Marinas Vermont

4

Black

JET STREAM BLITZ

Runs: 56 1sts: 12 2nds: 12

13.Jan 400 4 3.84 2211 1st 4
08.Jan 400 4 3.91 2222 2nd 6

01.Jan 400 4 3.85 3555 5th 7%
23.Dec 400 4 3.95 6666 6th 6%
16.Dec 400 4 3.82 1111 1st 2V
12.Dec 400 4 3.95 5443 3rd 1%

Indigo Slowcoach

Babyitsyou
Crohane Topaz
Indigo Duncan
Springhill Super
Kingdom Bridge

5

Runs: 105 1sts: 19 2nds: 15

CHOPCHOP CREAM (W)

17Jan 400 6 3.74 2111 2nd %2  Blooming Wild

13.Jan 400 5 3.92 5455 5th 5  Savistano

09.Jan 400 6 3.69 1113 5th 2% Hannipaul Lecter
Orangeo03.Jan 400 6 3.82 3223 4th 5% Kirrary

28.Dec 400 5 3.82 5644 5th 6 Indigo Duncan

10.Nov 400 5 3.69 1111 2nd %2 Rough Baliff

TIMAHOE ROBIN (W)

6

Stripes 18.Dec 400

Runs: 62 1sts: 15 2nds: 14

13.Jan 400 5 3.88 3345 5th 13
08.Jan 400 5 3.91 3333 4th 7%
28.Dec 400 6 3.79 1111 2nd 1%
6 3.91 4211 1st 1%
6 3.78 3333 4th

11.Dec 400 5
6 3.82 1111 1st Hd

23.Nov 400

Drumdoit Elsa
Rough Shannon
Maysons Bullet
Dogstown Josie
Teaboy Brownie
Tip Top Tiana

Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves

Rails,Bumped1&%,RanOn

Paul Young

bk d Candlelight Kin4g-Lemon Jane Jn'20 Ir
25.17 -40 304 15/8 A6 24.87

QuickAway,Rails,ALed 2433 N 306 52 A7 *24.33
SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 2464 -10 304 211 A7 25.04
SlowAway,Rails,Crowded3&%: 24.71 N 30.0 2/1J A6 24.85
RailsToMiddle,Crowded2&3 2449 -20 298 7/2 A6 24.85
SlowAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.37 -10 29.6 7/1 A6 24.87

Mr.D.C.Ball

Gemma Evans

(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono-Trumpers Mochara Jy'22 Ir

RIsToMid,FcdTCk&Bmp1 2450 -20 304 1/1F A6 24.70
RIsTMid,BmpRnUp,MvdOff&Ld124.90 -10 30.3 11/10FA7 24.80
EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.59 -10 30.3 11/4 A8 *24.49
EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1&2 24.91 -10 30.3 11/4 A8 2517
RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 2459 N 301 3/1 A8 24.98
RailsTMid,BmpRnIn,LdNrLn 2539 -60 30.0 5/1 A9 24.79
Miss.K.M.O'Flaherty
Katie O'Flaherty

(Season 29.Au'23) bk b Ballymac Best-Jet Stream Venus Oc'20 Ir

EPace,Middle,Led%s 0 +10 29.3 9/2 A7 *24.40
Middle,Bumped1 2433 N 296 311 A7 24.81
EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&'s  24.68 -10 29.7 10/3C A7 25.20
SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 2464 -10 29.9 10/3 A6 25.06
QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.59 -10 30.0 9/4 A7 24 .49
Middle,Bumped1 2553 -60 30.2 52 A7 25.02

Chopchop Members Club

(Season 14.Au'23) bk b Laughll Blake-Cho

Wide,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.16

Gemma Evans
chop Hope Ap'20 Br
P2’ I'Ip P 24.70

EP,Wide,LdRnUpTRnIn 25. -50 29.2 9/2
Wide,Bumped1 24.81 -20 294 52 A5 25.00
VeryQuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 2446 N 29.3 6/1 A5 24.67
EarlyPace,Wide 2452 -10 29.1 41 A5 24.88
ModAw,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.73 N 28.7 10/3 A5 25.20
QAw,MidToWide,LedToRunin  24.72 -20 28.1 9/1 A5 *24.56
Mr.P.Kehoe
Martyn Wiley

bew d Droopys Jet-Deadly Robin Sp'20 Ir
N 30.2 9/2

A5 25.20

ModAway,Wide,Bumped2 2447 -10 30.1 51 A5 24.99
QAway,MidToWide,LedToRunln 24.69 N 30.7 12/1 A4 24.81
MidToWide,Led2,Crowded3 2490 -20 305 71 A5 24.70
EarlyPace,Wide 24.67 -30 30.0 10/1 A5 24.77
QuickAw,Wide,ALed,HeldOn  24.62 -20 299 7/1 A6 *24.42




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

17:19 Race 12

400m Flat

(AS)

Date Dis TpSTm SPI

Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks

1

Runs: 60 1sts: 10 2nds: 9

THATCHERS LUNCH

VISIT US ON INSTAGRAM @ ROMFORDDOGS
1st £140, Others £55 Total £415 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WinToing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

Thatchers Boys
Paul Young

bk d Droopys Jet-Moorstown Venus Mr'20 Ir

17Jan 400 1 3.96 3555 5th 7% Blooming Wild Rails,BumpedRunUp&3 2516 -50 32.3 3/1 IT 25.26
09.Jan 400 1 3.93 3311 1st 2% Jeopardy Darcy Rails,Led2 2463 -20 32.3 15/8F A6 *24.43
03.Jan 400 1 3.94 5532 2nd 3% Orange Mairead SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 2449 -10 33.2 13/8F A6 24.65
Red 28.Dec 400 1 3.93 6333 3rd 2% Indigo Duncan SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 2473 N 337 31 A5 24.92
20.Dec 400 1 390 1111 1st 3  Young Endova QuickAway,Rails,ALed 2486 -30 33.6 T3 xLame 24.56
13.Dec 0 Solo (Handslip) 336 T xWtVr
RUSTY DOT Mr.P.W.Young
Paul Young
2 Runs: 36 1sts: 7 2nds: 8 (Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best Fiadh Beag Fb'21 Ir
16.Jan 400 2 3.89 3222 2nd 1% Swift Addison RailsToMiddle,RanOn -20 27.2 10/3 A5 24.66
05.Jan 400 2 3.90 4333 3rd 1% Ballymac Wiseguy SAw,RIsTMid,Crowded1&3 24.66 -10 27.1 512 A5 24.67
30.Dec 400 2 3.86 2555 4th 9 Tip Top Elsa RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 2447 -10 27.2 15/8 A4 25.09
Blue 21.Dec 400 2 3.87 5444 3rd 3  Runchunkyrun RailsToMiddle,ForcedToCheck3 24.69 -10 27.6 5/2 A4 24.83
05.Dec 400 2 3.83 2232 2nd 1% Romeo El Aguila EP,RIsTMid,FcdTCk"4&3 24.56 -30 26.7 31 A4 24.36
04.Nov 400 2 3.81 1111 1st 3  Crohane Majic QuickAway,RIsToMid,ALed 24.21 N 26.2 4/1 A6 *24.21
BEDROCK PEBBLES Mrs.P.R.Lockhart,Mr.A.E.Maitland
Martyn Wiley
3 Runs: 34 1sts: 9 2nds: 11 (Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat-Sensodyne Susie Jn'21 Ir
16.Jan 575 3 14.13 2222 2nd SH Rumbling Syd EPace,MidToRlIs,ChIFrom6 36.62 -60 26.2 1/1F S3 36.03
09.Jan 400 3 3.80 3332 2nd Hd Hannipaul Lecter MidToRails,FcdToCk4,ChINrLn 24.46 N 264 3/1 A5 *24.48
03.Jan 400 3 3.80 4445 4th 2% Droopys Mettle Middle,Bumped1 2471 -20 26.3 9/2 A4 24.68
White 28.Dec 400 3 3.84 3555 4th 6% Attitude Change EPace,Mid,ForcedToCheck4 2455 -10 265 71 A4 24.95
20.Dec 400 3 3.90 2111 1st 1 Jacksies Rosie EPace,Middle,Led1 25.01 -30 26.3 T2 xLame 24.71
28.0ct 380 3 3.77 1222 2nd 10% Bedrock Wilma(Cryfd) EvCh,MvdOffs,Mid 23.62 +10 26.3 T2 xLame 24.58
TOPPER RAZZLER Mr.J.P-Bradley
Katie O'Flaherty
4 Runs: 33 1sts: 7 2nds: 4 (Season 23.Jy'23) bk b Ballymac Anton-Ballymac Razzler Fb'21 Ir
16.Jan 400 4 3.95 5555 5th 5% Swift Addison ModAway,Middle,FcdTCk2 2474 -20 295 5/2 A5 24.95
08.Jan 400 4 3.83 4222 2nd 1% Rough Shannon Middle,RanOn 2447 -10 30.2 92 A5 *24.51
27.Dec 400 4 3.83 Solo Middle 2465 -10302 T ReQul 24.55
Black 20.Dec 225 4 Solo MiddleToWide 1391 -10 303 T xLame 13.81
14.Nov 400 4 4.00 6666 5th 11 Conans Cheetah Mid,Bumped18&4,FcdTCkVa 2471 -30 29.6 6/1 A5 25.28
09.Nov 400 4 3.97 5666 5th 9% Foyle News MidToWide,Crowded1,Bumped224.43 -10 29.3 9/2 A4 25.11
LETSGOLUCKY (W) Miss.R.M.Resnick,Mr.A.W.Shaves
Paul Young
5 Runs: 75 1sts: 13 2nds: 14 (Ssnh Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Frizz Au'20 Ir
13.Jan 400 5 3.88 4444 4th 6% Carrowbrinogue Wide,Bumped1&3 2442 -10 27.3 511" A5 24.84
28.Dec 400 6 3.82 4565 4th 5% Indigo Duncan ModAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.73 N 27.4 9/4F A5 25.14
16.Dec 400 6 3.76 1222 2nd 4% Droopys Adaptor QAw,Wide,Bumped1&1/4 2447 -10 27.3 10/3 A5 24.73
Orangeo05.Dec 400 5 3.77 1115 5th 5% Romeo ElAguila QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 2456 -30 27.3 92 A4 24.69
25.Nov 400 6 3.82 2122 2nd 2 Rough Baliff EPace,Wide,Bmp&Led1T2 2499 -20 27.7 15/8F A4 24.95
13.Nov 400 6 3.80 1111 2nd 2 Missing Years QuickAway,Wide,LedTRunIn 2457 -10 275 7/2 A4 *24.51

6

Stripes 23.Dec 400

Runs: 46 1sts: 9 2nds: 5

LANGSTON SIOUX (W)

13.Jan 400 6 3.90 4554 4th
06.Jan 400 6 3.80 4556 5th
30.Dec 400 6 3.84 4333 3rd
6 3.90 5666 5th
6 3.81 1455 5th
6 3.82 3422 3rd

1072
6%
4%
7
5%
9%

16.Dec 400
18.Nov 400

Drumdoit Elsa
Since Day One
Tip Top Elsa
Investigator
Tullymurry Dylan

Romeo Firebrand

The Longstone Syndicate
Gemma Evans

(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Ballymac Vic-Dorotas Irena Au'21 Ir
2416 N 254

Wide,Crowded1 11/2 A5 25.00
EarlyPace,Wide,ForcedToCk2 24.63 -10 25.5 14/1 A4 25.03
Wide,ClearRun 2447 -10 253 71 A4 24.75
Wide,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk1&% 24.49 -10 25.0 7/1 A4 24.97
QuickAway,Bumped1 2464 -30 25.0 72 A4 24.77
EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 2408 -30 255 711 A4 *24.52




Tuesday, 23 January 2024 Meeting 20
Reserves
Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second Remarks WinT@oing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

BLUEHILL ERICA

Runs: 21 1sts: 3 2nds: 4

13.Jan 400 4 3.88 2233 4th 4% Savistano
03.Jan 400 4 3.79 2111 5th 1% Seomra Genki

26.Dec 400 4 3.80 2111 1st 1 Kingdom Bridge

BUBBLY CHARITY (W)

Runs: 46 1sts: 10 2nds: 5

13.Jan 575 5 14.10 3222 3rd 1
09.Jan 400 5 3.83 5555 4th 1% Hannipaul Lecter
03.Jan 400 5 3.85 1555 3rd 2 Seomra Genki

Exve Blaze

FERRYFORTH LOGAN

Runs: 39 1sts: 6 2nds: 9

10.Jan 400 2 3.83 2111 1st
28.Dec 400 2 3.89 5666 6th 10% Global Pilot
05.Dec 400 2 4.01 4444 4th 1% Boynepark Zoom

4 To Tone Chloe

GOODTIME TEEJAY

Runs: 53 1sts: 14 2nds: 6

15.Jan 400 1
02.Jan 400 1 3.91 2222 1st
23.Dec 400 1 3.85 4344 4th

SH Swift Janice
15% Young Heart

INDIGO DUNCAN

Runs: 128 1sts: 27 2nds: 25

%
5%
Nk

Siennas Gift
Since Day One
To Tone Blake

17Jan 400 3 3.75 2111 1st
06.Jan 400 4 3.77 1123 4th
28.Dec 400 4 3.71 1111 1st

LEAHA PATIE

Runs: 5 1sts: 1 2nds: 0

13.Jan 400 2 3.93 3555 4th 3%
09.Jan 400 2 3.95 4334 1st %
02.Jan 400 2 3.89 5444 4th 2%

My Vision
Heavenly Scent
Without Time

NO NONSENSE (W)

Runs: 83 1sts: 16 2nds: 17

13.Jan 400 6 3.80 1111 1st SH
06.Jan 400 6 3.85 3333 4th 3
30.Dec 400 6 3.79 1111 2nd 1%

Jetstream Mist
Crohane Honey
Opening Venture

QUANSTOWN PAL

Runs: 109 1sts: 18 2nds: 25

IG)'nrnDOw>

32
57

13.Jan 400 3 3.90 5444 3rd
06.Jan 400 3 3.88 4444 3rd

No Nonsense
Blacklabel Spot

01.Jan 400 3 4.05 5555 5th 4 Ronnies Quest
I Runs: 51 1sts: 8 2nds: 6

17.Jan 400 6 3.89 4555 5th 4% Kingdom Ten

13.Jan 400 6 3.95 4444 4th 6% Blooming Wild

06.Jan 400 6 3.76 4222 3rd 2 Jasons Gold

SOUTHERN RISK

Runs: 50 1sts: 4 2nds: 12

16.Jan 400 4 4.00 3333 3rd
10.Jan 400 3 3.96 2333 2nd
21.Nov 400 4 4.04 5555 5th

3%a
7
7"

Whos The Daddy
Slow Paws
Young Pizza

SWIFT ADDISON

Runs: 37 1sts: 9 2nds: 8

1%
1072
6%

16.Jan 400 1 3.80 1111 1st
11.Jan 400 1 3.77 2233 3rd
24 Nov 400 1 4.02 5555 5th

Rusty Dot
Droopys Pharoah
Binksy Brooklyn

Mr.H.M.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young
Paul Young

Ball r1nac Best-Bluehill Heatger Mr' 21 g

Ssn Suppressed
24. 20 29.4 9/4F

( bk b
MissedBreak,Mid,Baulked1

EP,Mid,LedRnUpTo4,Bumped1 24.83 -20 29.9 6/1 A5 24.77
EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 2481 -10 29.3 11/4 A6 24.71
The Champagne Club Syndicate
Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Crash-Bubbly Bonita Mr'21 Ir
MidToWide,Led2To3,Bumped1 36.62 -30 26.6 13/8F S3 36.40
Wide,RanOn 2446 N 26.8 5/2J A5 24.59
QAw,MidToWide,Bmp1,RanOn 24.83 -20 27.0 11/4F A5 24.67
Mr.C.Smith
Martyn Wiley
. bk d Sk¥walker Logan Kerrglane Blue Fb'21 Ir
EPace,RIsToMid,Led1 A10 24.83
ModAw,RIsTMid,Bmp&FcdTCk1 25.00 N 37.6 6/4F A10 25.80
RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 2536 -20 37.5 15/8 A10 25.27
Goodtime Guys
Paul Young

bk d Droopys Sa/dney-Pink Osteria Fb'21 Br
-40 334 A8

(NoRace)
Rails,LedNearLine 2497 -10 336 92 A9 24.87
Rails,Bumped1&2 2425 N 337 71 A8 25.47

Mr.S.A.Davis
Marlene Westwood

be d BaIIymsa%:ZBest Mashmad Eyebrows Jn'19 Ir

EPace,Middle,Led1 -50 36.2 10/1 A4 24.62
QAway,Mid,LedTo%,Crowded3 24.63 -10 37.1 12/1 A4 24.99
QAway,Mid,AlwaysLed,HeldOn 24.73 N 36.1 5/1 A5 24.73

Jeffjohnpatkevnick
Katie O'Flaherty

bk d Newinn Taylor-Leaha Annie De'21 Ir

RailsToMid,Blk1,FcdTCkY4 2442 +10 301 6/1 A5 24.78
RailsToMid,Crd1,LedRunIn 2468 N 301 211 A6 24.68
RailsToMid,Crd1,ForcedToCk3 24.41 -10 30.0 16/1 A5 24.53

Mr.P.Johnson
Gemma Evans

V\SSsn Suppressed) bk b Bo Ies ortsmagic-Ballymac Blue Jy'20 Ir
QAw,Wide,Bumped1, ALed +10 32.3 5/2 24.77
24.69

Wide,ClearRun -10 325 7/2 24.83
QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 24.84 -20 32.3 41 24.74
The Rest Won't Do Syndicate

A7
A7
Maxine Locke

bk d Piercestown Nial-Piercestown Lucy Jn'19 Ir
MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.67 +10 30.2 6/1 A7 25.

MidToRails,Bumped1&3 2433 N 30.0 11/2 A7 24.77

SlowAway,MiddleToRails 2471 -20 30.7 6/1 A6 24.84
Mr.D.P.Webb

Marlene Westwood

bk d Sllppery Robert-Be Slow Dor Au'21 Ir

ModeratelyAway,Wide 25. -50 343 71 A6 25.12

Wide,ClearRun 24.30 +10 33.8 10/3 A6 24.90

Wide,EveryChance 24.62 N 33.6 9/4 A6 24.78
Mr.M.E.Wiley

Martyn Wiley

. bk d Ballymac Bol er-Shady Glrlo Oc' 20 Ir

SlowAway,Middle 25.00 -30 339 16/1 25.00

SAw,Middle,Bumped1 24.54 N 33.6 T3 xLame 25.12

Middle,Bumped’a 2478 -30 33.8 16/1 A8 25.06

Mrs.M.Coats,Mr.S.Ereira,Mr.L.W.O'Flaherty,Mr.G.D.Rickhuss
Maxine Locke

%Season 07.Jy'23) bk b Droopgs Sydney-Swift Zana Jy'21 Ir
QuickAway,Rails,Led 24.74 0 21.8 18/1 A5 24.54
Rails,ClearRun 23.85 N 216 T3 xLame 24.69
SlowAway,Railed 2456 -20 20.7 12/1 A5 24.90




Tuesday, 23 January 2024

Meeting 20

Reserves

Date Dis TpSTm SPI Fin By Winner/Second

Runs: 14 1sts: 2 2nds: 0

L YOUNG PIZZA

17.Jan 400 3 4.11 5555 5th 10% Perfecto Carrot
02.Jan 400 3 3.90 1255 4th 4 Pro Toro
27.Dec 400 2 3.93 2222 2nd 2  Young Feather

Runs: 62 1sts: 13 2nds: 11

M YOUNG TELEX

13.Jan 400 2 3.86 2333 3rd 3% Blooming Wild
06.Jan 400 2 3.91 3334 4th 5% Savistano
01.Jan 400 2 3.92 3332 2nd 1 Ronnies Quest

Remarks
Young At Heart Syndicate

SAw,Middle,Bmp&Stb1

bk d Broadstrand Bono-Princess Pizza Sp'21 Ir
25.31 25.

WinT@oing Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
Paul Young

-50 30.6 9/4J A8 5.67

QAw,Mid,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk2 25.03 -10 30.4 10/1 A7 25.25

SAw,Mid,HitRIs1,RanOn
Young At Heart Syndicate

EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle
RIsToMid,Bmp1&2,Crd3
RailsToMiddle,RanOn

2484 -10 304 T3 xOffC  24.78

Paul Young

bk d Laughil Blake-Telex Ping Oc'20 Ir
2430 +10 30.6 6/1 A6 24.70

2460 -10 30.7 3/1 A6 24.94
2471 -20 31.0 51 A6 24.59




